
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3077
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2011
CRIME BY JUVENILES
Panda Shri Baijayant;Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Police has launched certain projects to curb crimes by juveniles; and 

(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a) & (b): No project has been launched by the Delhi Police to curb crimes by juveniles. 
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